06-13-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM FORM PTO-1595

(Revised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office

102121370

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLS	J/ 0 ~	100
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENT		7 120 101
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO.: 19282.0004U1
Name of conveying parties: (1) Michael T. Lynn (2) Scott Hrastar ☐ YES ☑ NO		2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: AirDefense, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 190 Street Address: 1105 Sanctuary Parkway City: Alpharetta State: Georgia Zip: 30004 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
101///	110	☐ YES ☒ NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	47	2
X Assignment	Merger	Other
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Execution Dates: (1) and (2) May 30, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the ex	secution date of the application is: June 3, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed: David S. Kerven, Ph.D. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 2902 5754552 0000025 000045 5000 445 2902 5754552
7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00		
☐ Check enclosed		
☑ Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO		
☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to char form if paying by deposit account)	rge the total fee to	Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this
*****************	*******	********************************
☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to char No. 14-0629.	rge any additional :	fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account
**************************************	***************	**************************************

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a Larry D. Maxwell Reg. No. 35,276	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6-3-02 Date			
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5				
Certificate of Express Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10				
Label 190. 121.938537592US in an envelope addressed to: BOX PATENT APPLICATION below.	cluded are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated Oate			

PATENT N&R-W141023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott E. Hrastar, residing at 2125 Noblin Ridge Trail, Duluth, Georgia 30097, USA, and Michael T. Lynn, residing at 2425 Hemingway Lane, Roswell, Georgia 30075, USA, have invented new and useful improvements in "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACTIVELY DEFENDING A WIRELESS LAN AGAINST ATTACKS," for which a utility (non-provisional) application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, AIRDEFENSE, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with offices at 1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 190, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Scott E. Hrastar and Michael T. Lynn, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said AIRDEFENSE, Inc., our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid AIRDEFENSE, Inc., and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0444

N&R-W140715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19282.0004U1 SERIAL NO. TBA Page 2 of 3

We also authorize counsel for AIRDEFENSE, Inc. to enter above the filing date and serial number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this Assignment this 30°, day of	
	Scott E. Hrastar	_(L.S.)
State of GERGIA		
County of FULTON		
On this day of	described in and who executed the fore	e Scott E. egoing
20 mm Exters		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: 10/26/03		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19282.0004U1 SERIAL NO. TBA Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 3σ day of
Mcy, 2002.
Michael T. Lynn (L.S.)
State of Meorgia
State of Georgia Country of Fultan
On this 30 day of 7000, before me, a Notary Public, came Michael T. Lynn, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Xantona andres
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 16/26/03

N&R-W140715

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0446